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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

(-

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 16, 1997

Mr. Jesus Lorenzo-Castro
Jordy'’s Cleaners

4994 East 4th Avenue
Hialeah, Florida 33112

Re: Facility No.: 0250910

Dear Mr. Lorenzo-Castro:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

"the Title V general permit.

: If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400
including

If there are any changes in the facility status,
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

’/716/“/ {é/,?/ L,(JL,( J/’,/m/g/

7§J&ﬁotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resoﬁrces"

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

J’eb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ’P <(\ Secretary
April 13, 2000 @5\
4. Ve
. 00’“@ /04:, L? :
Mr. Jesus Lorenzo-Castro ¢ %o}r <D,<f 5 é\
4994 East Fourth Avenue ' %, T C’Qy O
Hialeah, Florida 33112 “0%,
. %, /7”6,‘
A

Dear Mr. Castro:

Thank you for your note informing the Department that Jordy’s Cleaners has been
closed since November 28, 1999. We received your written notice on April 7 and the
Department has inactivated Jordy’s Cleaners in our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual
operation fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15
and March 1 for the preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the
requirement of the Title V general permit. Our records indicate that Jordy’s Cleaners was
in operation in 1999. Therefore, the annual operation fee is now due. ‘

Penalty notices to facilities not yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee were
mailed March 31. A penalty notice was mailed to Jordy’s Cleaners. If you have any
questions concerning the Title V general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

4

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB\

cc: I_)jchie Grinér, Miami-Dade Cdunty :

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Btlair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 13, 2000

Mr. Jesus Lorenzo-Castro
4994 East Fourth Avenue
Hialeah, Florida 33112

Dear Mr. Castro:

Thank you for your note informing the Department that Jordy’s Cleaners has been
closed since November 28, 1999. We received your written notice on April 7 and the
Department has inactivated Jordy’s Cleaners in our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual
operation fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15
and March 1 for the preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the
requirement of the Title V general permit. Our records indicate that Jordy’s Cleaners was
in operation in 1999. Therefore, the annual operation fee is now due.

Penalty notices to facilities not yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee were
mailed March 31. A penalty notice was mailed to Jordy’s Cleaners. If you have any

questions concerning the Title V general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

>4

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB\

cc: Debbie Griner, Miami-Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on récycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road - : David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 25, 2000

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Aif General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
1999 you owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

N

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1999. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter. -

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not postmarked b§March 1, 2000>may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or
interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If

you have any questions, you may calmnler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at )
850/921-9583

’{“hank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

%/]\ B G
DOtty Diltz, Chief
/}\ e or, ~ . Bureau of Air Monitoring .

‘and Mobile Sources

_ .Sir;ce‘rely,

Enclosure. Invoice Form

" “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TSecus  Lorenzo - (;«b‘[rﬁ . Ilecs. UWs Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
/
Jordy's @édﬂd/‘g -
3. Hazardous Wadte Generator Identification Number:
Fendine
4. Facility Location: A/??L/ . Y-t ﬂrg e

Street Address:

City: County: Doad—a Zip Code:

H ceeleah

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
' B
_368688 o[«Or"c/hZO — CJ@GTLFD ) CwAane -
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . .
Organization/Firm: ‘7- 2 Sczs2ey as < 4_2 7
Street Address: ’
City: -County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (z05) £2/ - 663 7 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
. ’
Soccs Lororzo - Coevro
10. Facility Contact Address:

Zip Code:

Street Address:

City: County:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( )= - ,

RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) & Mabile Sourcen

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED

NNV 19 1097

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Motiie Sources

PhirE o Phte TWVC

M Facxluy Owner/Company \Iame (Name of corporation, agency, or individual ov'ner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

0*\/ (‘(fhl/[ j/)

5" "Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

_ElD 9947 77\,4 ,

i Faciliny Lacation: L.{;) 7(& /(/uVJ-'l\ /"A,ﬁ\ //ifé/

Broch

Street Address: /
vmp (/\/) éeo&k [4,& ounry l’,

Zip Code:

339/

acility Identification. Number. (DEPZUSE.

Responsible Official

[6.” Name and Title of Responsible Official:

e Towes A PHEE

fiff’)/ t/4m 4

7R esponsible Official Mailing Address: ,
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: /% é‘\ e Q
City: %e County: © Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (53,( ) LAY~ CEY ) Fax: () .
. ' Facility Contact (If different from Responsible QOfficial)
5. Name and ‘litle of Faciliry Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
Ciry: }\L&v\ ,Q County: ' Zip Code
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: - ' - -
Telephone: { ) - ) Fax: ( ) -
\ A £

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-23-96

Page 13 of 16



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Contol Machine Control Machine Control
Initally Device Initially Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed . | ID |Purchased |Installed
FExample ' #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 42 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit )
(1) w/ refl condensar Jonl 43 b

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) W/ no contrals

Ev-asﬁ-e_r Unit .

_@.)—W/-r—e% condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|—5r;er Unit
(7) wi ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
(Reclajmer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorter
|(12) w/ no controls

(b) Conmol devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [ Al )
: /
2.(a) Whai was the total quantity of perchloroetiylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
{ 4@ 7 gailons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] ' New small area source LZJ\
Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-23-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber ) Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

- 5.7 A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt & (j\

No such units on-site ;2§

Equipment Mdnito’ring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requﬁed to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase recéipts aﬁd_solvent pux-'c_hases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated coﬁden'ser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

ELLREK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96 '



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

2< No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of ary changes to the information contained in this notification.

A //4/67

?’gzature / 7 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit -

(1) w/ ref. condenser \ |0 94 | lo-9Y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - | e oo o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed | X 1

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ O  Jgallons

\
(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | % ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source’ [X]
Existing large area source | | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this ﬁotiﬁcation form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site... —..... ... o [ ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

AL Lo xp

DEP Form No. 62-213.9002) - Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[j_j No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained.in this notification.

@Lﬁ_@ o0& - 9¢6-97
Signatute Date

o Corlis . P-24-77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. <755 306044

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| AIRS ID#0250910
BLESS US INC (JESUS LORENZO-CASTRO)
JESUS LORENZO-CASTRO

4994 E 4TH AVENUE

HIALEAH FL 33112

Do NOT Remove Label

fAnnual Reporting Period: ' (\‘) 0 Op,wjym\_ 5 199 7 TO 19 Q f

#Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
162-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

'If NO, complete the following:

i#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1Y

.Exact period of non-compliance: from tP
. . - [ LS —
w ' =5 = = omI
IAction(s) taken to achieve compliance: =< (') ! P g
! 6o = —
; S o T A KR
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o Z P o 2=
\ o2
“#2 Term or condmon of the general pemut that has not been in contmuous compha&@unn? e rmtmg penod stated above:
! : 5 U

10 ]

-
o

“Exact period of non-compliance: from

[Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
nottf cation are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ©CSu.S &_O\—C/Y\‘zo Cas\r(v Q%LLZS @QLM@'%)

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

; _

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ceruﬁcatlon reqmrements It is at the
mscrenon of the responsible official to use this form. -

}1/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEARFRC E |V E D
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST JOR
0CT 2.8 1998
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL j COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY :
% Bureau of Air Mon@onng
RE-INSPECTION Q & Mobile Sources

ams m#: 2S5 b%][o DATE: D9 ) ) B& TME IN: 2 €S- TIME OUT: 3?‘30@

FACILITY NAME: Q}Lpﬁji s Cloges '
FACILITY LOCATION: _4f § G 4 E. 4 dos

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 5%«/5 W 50—- &’%ONE; éo f) Saf~- ééfs’?}
CONTACT NAME: Sorne. P\HONE: (\3:35) '880!"2:06;0 .

I PART I: NOTIFICATION | 1
(check apbropn'ate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a F
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca source - 2. New small arca source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr _transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was SO gallons.
Or
G

lof5s \\

Revised 8/11/97

|

\
) \g\O\



[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containcers for lecakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON TvA
Qy aN XN/A

Xy QN

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

w2

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strean of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excecded 45°F? 3

[e%

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcribd and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xf ctassification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd
condenser or a carbon adserber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machinc should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

'§(Y an
gy ON ON/A

(536( ON QN/A

205

Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenscer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? : ay ON

2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ana

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy aN aN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? Oy aN anNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay aN anN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy anN awa

1]

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %}’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? g{ QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hus? or; ay aN %I/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay O S%x’/t:\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OaN Sv/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON E%J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Sﬁ’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON XA |
Problem corrected? & Qy anN @@/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN awva

30f5 Revised 8/11/97




[FArT vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. tias the facility maintained a lcak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpair

couplings, and valves @CY anN ON/Aa Muck cookers FY aN anNva
Door gaskets and seating QY ON an/a Stills ﬁY aN anva
Filter gaskets and seating ¥Y ON anN/a Exhaust dampers VKY aN ONA
Pumps SIY anN anN/a Diverter valves ﬁf\’ aN anNva
Solvent tanks and containers ?S’ aN anNva Cartrdge filter housings t%, aN aNva
Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 72
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a 1
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector u
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ;ﬁ.NIA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¥ On
avy X

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay dN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
|
KResTaL Yipon/ 09/%0(97,
Inspector’s Name @lgase Print) I DalerofTInspecLion

Inspector’s‘&g'r'\alurc

40f5

049 /99

Approxin{at—é Datk of Next Inspection

Rewvised 8/11/97
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- TITLE VAR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
" INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSCECTION: /\NNU/\L@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION {7
e 57 TIME 30D . 0250 9 N
Crive e QL L HS 7 __TIME OUT: i AIRS (DU >
vecorracitity: . Aean M_WLM/ Sounrce b/ua WV _,____A_,,__*____,_,__;
EACILITY NAME: JoAﬂ[»v; CAearerss. AT e

FACILITY LOCATION: 4/ G 64* £. 4t A’lﬁé
/WMVD(.: /L_-L 33(2 . e
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: : PHONE NUMBER@?@ F2( — EMJ

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies werce noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Neo Ao.zoub tfk W Fece Ny @tomen mws%fée/j/u;\

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NOX
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 [01‘31
' J (Approximate)
[ .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KRS TAL V(/" on

Plc1sc lgrmt)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /CMM PHONE NUMBER( 3Ds’§ 3’7 2~ G?_D\_s—-

Page of . Revised 10/96




Revised 10/10/96

aws wi; &S O %/@ ‘ (f © . PQC‘/

- » . .
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 'W ts %E@% —
e e
FACILITY LOCATION: 477q £, Qﬁi ﬂwy¢4 (C

M 7L ’73// z NOV 10 1998

AT uuaﬂyn\*—“——-
Annual Reporting Period: “Dr@mb@r , 3 19 9 7 mna

Bascd on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance w

ith DEP Rulc
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES

Owo
1If NO, compicte the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting, period stated ab
] above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

' R
. . 7
Exact penod of noncompliance: from to ¢ < - 6\
gO ,’4/. ' 'J, O
Action(s) taken to achicve compliance: % : , o
o
%, 2%
Method used to demonstrate compliance: K 2.
TS

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

Q\)Q S -L-O 20 - CGS‘V/O . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAY: 8804,@ : ng@:ﬁm&- ; *&M

Name (Please Print)0 Signature Date

«This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMYL, FLORIDA  33130-1540




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS |

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 12/ " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION Q
535 I
AIRSID#: Q250 1o  DATE: 5[24@ TIME IN: | [2P> s~ TIMEOUT: | ¢ \"g
/—’
FACILITY NAME: ,\\@:&M‘Q C/ 2 oA D 7~
FACILITY LOCATION: < ‘?4{ E . ’4 A\!\e., cm® ¢ Py
7 Fg\é C:- ‘ '}
go = i
‘ —lesasl : A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _—\e.Su S ey CackoPHONE: 8 2o éé
CONTACT NAME: < PHONE: 87 e
5 |

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' J

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup » . a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION !
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: CI No notification form
(check appropriate box) C1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification {Y aN O Can not determine
If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by, this dry cleaning

facility was ’ gallons.
RS .
»® 1 of s 0@
06/'146

Revised 9/15/97



HEART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' ay ON B’&

2. Examining the containers for Iéakage? : ' 4 ay LN

3. Closing and securing ma;:hine doors except during loading/unloading? ¢@Y/2N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealed containers t;or at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? lZ’{ ON anNn/aA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' / I
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A

IBART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ " '
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either z; refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: - ' ‘
(check appropriate boxes)

N

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

E‘\
O

4
-0

Z

>

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? m]N aN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Z/ -
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y N - I
i {
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E/ -
condenser exceeded 45° F? - Oy OanN /A
6. Conducted all temperature moritoring after an.appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON On/a

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON On/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON Owna

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : : Qy aN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . OY ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay N OwA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for péfé‘purchased? ?N
a

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON [26
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days D{ |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON /-4
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct read.ing instruments) ay ON l](
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? CJY anN Q&
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON Zg :
Problem corrected? ay ON (?/\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON HBN/A

T ————

3of5 ~ Revised 9/15/97



[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Doés the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
oL on

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ ‘ O’/ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following, areas for leaks? A '
Hose connections, fittings, ,

couplings, and valves N ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON

Door gaskets and seating fN ON/A Stills IZY/ aN
-Filter gaskets and seating fN aN/A Exhaust dampers l% aN
Pumps Ay [N UN/A Diverter valves _JZY/DN
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OON/A Cartridge filter housings ZKDN

Water separators l]%]N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ’ a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a

Odor (noticeable perc odor) a |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector ‘ a !
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ZN/‘/A ﬂ

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN.

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 0ON
e. Vérii_’led for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

— e — ..==£J

Lo Supwr 5 /=¢ 99

nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofIr{;pection !

) ﬁ—XIL‘ S’/ZOoc

Inspector’s Signature Approximéte Date of Next Inspection

4 0of5 Revised 9/15/97
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AIRS ID¥#: (J2S5© ¢ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
VANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 'ﬁ\fv/ W /:/p,a,me__/s DATE: 54 2&/ (Z 4

FACILITY LOCATION: 47 75//;? 7 Ave

Annual Reporting Period: M@ 1998 TO /‘/ A, 1992
/ - y

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general’air permit, my facility has remained in complipfice with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &I YES CINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statcd.abox"lc:

’

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete.” Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /ge sus - Lovenzo -66( Yo Davn (mmo -Caslzo $2677
[74

/' Name (Please Print) Signaturcy Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of / .



o ' TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTYON SUMMARY REPORT a :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION |:|
™ |
TIME IN: //% TIMEoUT: [ 41PpM AIRS ID¥: O2.850<= O

TYPE OF FACILITY: ’( Etc Do, i~ /ep,,,,‘,\, . .
FACILITY NAME, " Smwilr % Kﬂ\ [corne s DATE. 5/" 2-67/ 29
FACILITY LOCATION: //7ﬁ AT ave

/ f |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL m—lesecs L-orem;{)o - Cagcdo PHONE NUMBER: % (0 _ el
/ c

o

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

5/@:\5%0&&
ey Zeend debe cophax

e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESZ/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S /’Zam

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: péﬁ & 31/1&7'

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S smmmm:ﬁ@ @\—WL PHONE NUMBER: C SeEDNRIR2 -C922

Page / of/ . Revised 10/96
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=Wnte -Rerum Hecelpt Pequusred'
tum Receipt will show to whom the amcle was dellvered and the-date

onthe manlpnece below the article- number 2. [ Restricted Delivery

Conslt postmaster.for fee.

4a Amcle i\umber

P&z‘r o5z 997

. berwce |ype
: ,-E’Cértified
E! lnsured

using. Return Receipt Sery

5-,u

.U Postal Savics -

.
i

P L?H DEE 493

o

[ .

- Receipt for Certifned Maii

‘do -insurance Caveraon. pm\ﬁﬁi D 02509]0 . :

i “}p

S R
RE, ;0'9ﬁ5TRQ,,’

Date, &Ad@(e;ﬁ Ay

IOTI-\L rosldge & rees

o
'

Posmaﬁf er Dam

|25 Form 3800, Apr 1935

e 24 eyt e T . T T




P

e

%)

-,—n« -




iv)”| B. Date of Delivery +
2 . 1

38 on.1he reverse:.:-

- ““sq'that-we-can-returnithe card to you. ¥ L ‘C: Signature T o R
. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent ‘ ;
or on the front if space ‘permits. - . [ Addresses ; :

D.Is dehvery address different from |tem 17 [ ves o ' P
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No.

1. ‘Article Addressed tol"

Servnce Type '
Certmed Mall
D,Reg|stered :

O Exoress Mall
- Réturn, Recexnt for: Mm handucp ’

i Dlinsdred Mail © [ ¢'0.D: R | .
- #+REStricted Delivery? - !
2. Article Number (Copy'fr-om service label) i
1
X__M___”'_N RS Eorm. 3811, July 1999 e _Jomestuc@etum Rer- TN ST SV f@ozsgs-sg-iw.1vé§—“ D ' - =
iy - N . gy .

' { BEET: " 1
R JORDY‘S
e ; JESUS. LORENZO CASTRO
L {
|
\
. Wk
______ R S 3
2
i
. L
of
! o
P - - ] RSN IONN
- 3 Postmark or.Date -
BV :
(o]
oy

-
b



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

N

0

\

/

\
/
;

UMM

POSTALIA 5127204

7000 1k70 o0L3 30493 3534

“"'7/_

N
AN

tCEIVED
g 127

Bureau of Air Monitaring
& Mobile Sources



~ M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B. Date of Delivery
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent .
. oron the front if space permits. ‘0 Addressee -
1. Article Addressed to: e

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS ID # 0250910001AG

JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO | l

JORDY'S CLEANERS . '
i 4994 E 4TH AVENUE 3. Servjpe Type

HIALEAH FL Bél::ified Mail [ Express Mail

33112 / O Registered

O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number

O Yes
(Transfer from service label)

e /000 1670 0013 3075~ 3539 |

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 -

1
'
\
|

B | S. Postal 'Sefviiéef. .
%ER 0“"'|ED MA‘LRECElPT

44 A )
DO”leSt'C ‘Wa,, o”’y No Insur ar C'COV ag P'ded
( b )

- .
,m
[R¥2]
'm \
| L Postage |
. L
Dé Centified Fee [ g “
M ipt Fee V \
Receil

1 ':‘1 (Endc‘?rest:r:‘ent Required) @ |
‘ i i Fee “
' tricted Delivery. |
. g (ER:c?orsement Required) — : A
2 ™y AIRSID # 0250910001AG
'
[

i |

Sent T¢ ;gSUS LORENZ()-CASTRO

— . : ANERS

--------- JORDY'S CLE
o Street, . 994 E 4TH AVENUE .
S ‘wi’s HIALEAHFL




E V - Genefal Permit

Post Office Bgk 3070
Tallahassee, FL 3231 5_-3070

iH”!Ili'.‘li!”!!!!”!l!‘!!!”ll\5!!!!!!”‘”““!!‘
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ot
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING Q{;; RETURN A5
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD z # SERDER, 4§
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 - L
ACs621 NG SUS w»smggggg
BAMMS/BCO -

FEBY  ROBERTS
T 55+0




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

& Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

ol aq"()via(g_uva jo doy 49n0 sull e ploq

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

T TRE=op

JORDY'S CLEANERS
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO '
4994 E 4TH AVENUE

HIALEAH FL 33112

O Registered

AIRS ID #.@950910 |4b. Service Type

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

X Certified

O Insured

/s

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressge’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

4

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
it “ =~ Pasimvnna Bravidad.
JORDY'S CLEANERS
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO
4994 E 4TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33112

 postag r

P 174 D52 D18 \O\(J\O\

AIRS ID # 0250910

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




US Postal Service

JORDY'S CLEANERS

4994 E 4TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33112

Postage

JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO

Z 210 Lkl ASH

Receipt for Certified Mail

_Aln Ineniranns Cavaraae Provided. _ .
AIRS ID # 0250910

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addresses's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995

= Complete items nd 3. Also complete
‘tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
int your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B. Dtc-ybelivery

1. Article Addressed to:

'MIALEAH FL 33112

B AIRS 1D # 0250910
JORDY'S CLEANERS
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO
4994 E 4TH AVENUE

IF @/ 7eed
C. Signature 7
X - O Agent
| " . Addressee
D. 2ddfss different frofitem 12 1 Yes
i YES? enter delivery address below: I No
3. Service Type ‘
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
.|

\ " PS Form 3811, July 1999
/J'/

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




—

;7,333 6k0 573,00\
US Postal Service \0\

Recelpt for Certlfled Ma|I
’ AIRS ID # 0250910

JORDY'S CLEANERS'
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO
4994 E 4TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33112

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivety Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

completed on the reverse side?

DD

U

Is your

. JESUS LORENZO0-CASTRO !
4994 E 4TH AVENUE

01 ed0|a/\ue ;o do1 Je/\o auu e p|o:1

; SENDER:

s Complete: nams=1'andlor 2for addmonal services.
s Complete items 3,-4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form sa that we can retum this

1 rais0 wish to receive the
following services (for an
exira fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

card to you.
mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

L o , Z 333 Lo S/

AIRS ID # 0250910 4b. Service Type
JORDY'S CLEANERS * |0 Registered X Certified
O Express Mail O Insured

HIALEAH FL 33112 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of D)%ej/ /55

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

~ 1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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SENDEBh ,
=Completd iléms § ard/of 2. fbraBdiuonhl- béméss : ': AT I
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card to you. )
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
' Write *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. .

also wish to receive the

el following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

— " AIRSID 0250910 0 J 333

[ 4a. Article Number

I3 3¢9

BLESS US INC (JESUS LORENZO- -CASTRO) e ab. Servi cem
JESUS LORENZO- -CASTRO O Registered /w Cortifod
4994 E 4TH AVENUE O Expross Mail A et
HIALEAR L 33112 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Rleceived By: (Print Name)

TN
( y (A 7 e or Agent)
o W l

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PsForm 3811, ember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank

you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 &13 3&19

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
s AIRS ID 0250910
BLESS US INC (JESUS LORENZO-CASTRO)
JESUS LORENZO-CASTRO
4994 E 4TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33112

Postage 1%

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




‘ [ S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/
l i .

206044

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

|
|
' Do NOT Remove Label !
|

|

: AIRS ID#0250910 -
BLESS US INC (JESUS LORENZO-CASTRO) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JESUS LORENZOQ-CASTRO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 ‘
4994 E 4TH AVENUE : Fund: 20-2-035001 9
HIALEAH FL 33112 Obj.: 002273 :




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 | C&
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AIRS ID # 0250910

JORDY'S CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO Org.: 375503;)1000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001
4994 E 4TH AVENUE Pund: 20.2-4

HIALEAH FL 33112
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6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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AIRS ID # 0250910 i
. FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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\ Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

JORDY'S CLEANERS
JESUS LORENZ0-CASTRO

4994 E 4TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33112 :




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(0361968

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onkyour mailing label.

e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 v

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250910 66 Ce 834

JORDY'S CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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4994 E 4TH AVE N EINELER Fund: 2020
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